
BENICIANS FOR A SAFE AND HEALTHY COMMUNITY 

 Please exercise your civil liberties!
 Help our city leaders make an informed decision on the Valero Crude By Rail Project.
 Call or write decision-makers, elected officials and local media. 
 Send your comments on the Valero Project DEIR to Amy Million c/o The City of Benicia. 

 City of Benicia
 Amy Million, principal planner 
 Brad Kilger, City Manager
 250 East L Street
 Benicia, CA 94510

 Planning Commissioners
 c/o City of Benicia,
 250 East L St, Benicia CA 94510

 Don Dean, Chair, Planning Com.
 <donaldjdean@sbcglobal.net>  
 Rod Sherry
 <rsherry@csa-engineers.com> 
 Belinda Smith
 <bsmitgo@hotmail.com
 George Oakes 
 <oakes@earthlink.net>
 Suzanne Sprague                                         
 <Suzanne@solanolawgroup.com>
 Stephen Young                                          
 <escazuyoungs@gmail.com>
 Susan Cohen Grossman                             
 <susancg@pacbell.net>

 Governor Jerry Brown
 c/o State Capitol, Suite 1173
 Sacramento, CA 95814
 (916) 445-2841

 Lois Wolk, State Senate, 3rd District
 985 Walnut Ave.
 Vallejo, CA 94592
 (707) 551-2389

 Noreen Evans, State Senate, 
 2nd District
 401 Amador Street
 Vallejo, CA 94590
 (707) 648-5312

 Susan Bonilla, State Assembly, 
 4th District
 2151 Salvio Street, Suite 395
 Concord, CA 94520
 (925) 521-1511
 

 NEWS MEDIA

 Benicia Herald, 
 820 First St, Benicia 94510
 or email to Marc Ethier, Editor at 
 beniciaherald@gmail.com.

 Vallejo Times Herald , 
 P.O. Box 3188, Vallejo, CA 94590.       
 Fax: 643-0128, Editor Ted Vollmer,
 tvollmer@timesheraldonline.com, 
(707) 553-6827, and/or 
 Benicia reporter, Tony Burchyns,
 tburchyns@timesheraldonline.com,      
 (707) 553-6831.

 City Council
 Elizabeth Patterson, Mayor 
 <epatterson@ci.benicia.ca.us>
 Tom Campbell, Vice Mayor
 <tcampbell@ci.benicia.ca.us>
 Alan Schwartzman
 <ashwartzman@ci.benicia.ca.us>
 Mark Hughs
 <mhughs@ci.benicia.ca.us>
 Christina Strawbridge
 <cstrawbridge@ci.benicia.ca.us>

 OR, for all councilmembers:
 c/o Benicia City Hall
 250 East L Street, Benicia CA 94510

 Linda Seifert, Supervisor, Solano  
 2nd District 
 675 Texas St. Suite 6500
 Fairfield, CA 94533-6352
 (707) 784-3031

 Mike Thompson, Congress, 5th District
 985 Walnut Ave
 Vallejo, CA 94592
 (707) 645-1888

 Barbara Boxer, US Senate 
 70 Washington Street,
 Suite 203
 Oakland, CA 94607
 (510) 286-8537

 Dianne Feinstein, US Senate
 One Post Street
 Suite 2450
 San Francisco, CA  94104
(415) 393-0707
www.feinstein.senate.gov/public/

 NOTE: 
 Email addresses for individual  
 members of CA legislature, Congress  
 or county elected officials can be
 found on the web.
 Proper titles can be found for each  
 person as well.
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